08-23-2002





	102198876	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CHARLES BRUNO KIRMUSS	Name TAW Security Concepts, Inc., a Colorado corporation	
Additional name of conveying party attached?YesX_Ne	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 12150 W. 44th Street, Suite 117	
Nature of conveyance:		
X AssignmentMerger		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: Wheat Ridge State Colorado ZIP 80033	
_ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?YesXNo	
Execution Date: July21, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:  If this document is being fled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  July 21, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_	
Name Joseph G. Swan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Address: MITCHELL, SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP	X_Enclosed	
Street Address 11377 West Olympic Boulevard		
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90064	X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 13-3735	
	8. Deposit Account number:	
	13-3735	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joseph G. Swan	August 9, 2002	
V	ature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
AN IDAAA AWALLAA AAAAAAA AAAAAA AAAAAA		

96/22/2002 GTDN11 00000092 133735 10216313

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

0456117.1

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0649 Docket No. 36948-00006 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, **Charles Bruno Kirmuss**, of 140 E. Forest Lakes Drive, Bayfield, Colorado 81122, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: **TAW Security Concepts, Inc.**, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 12150 W. 44th Avenue, Suite 117, Wheat Ridge, Colorado, USA 80033, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application f or United States Letters Patent.

( X ) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith. ( ) which was filed on, and assigned Serial No
and is entitled: "Pre-Heating a Mobile Electronic Device" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal represent atives; and
Represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Name:
Names Continued on Page 2 [ ] Yes [X] No

452575

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0650

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

**RECORDED: 08/09/2002** 

STATE OF COLORAD	36948-00006	
COUNTY OF Jofferson		
On 21 July 2002 before me	e. Lisa A morehouse	
Ou St. Mrs. Delote the		
personally appeared	Charles Bruno Kirmuss	
MOTARA MOREHOUSE	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public 10-15-05	
OPTIONAL  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Device"	of patent application entitled "Pre-Heating a Mobile Electronic	
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 1	
_		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s		
Signer's Name:Charles Bruno Kirmus  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	General	
O' is Demonstrate O. If		
Signer is Representing: Self		

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0651